

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7537 OF 2023  
IN WP/4797/2004**

Mir Shoukath Ali Mir Talib Ali  
Through General Power of Attorney  
Sakeb Khan Mohamad Abdul Rasheed .. Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra  
Through Minister,  
Law and Judiciary Department and others .. Respondents

Mr. Madhukar G. Kolse Patil, Advocate for the Applicant.  
Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondents/State.  
Mr. V. D. Khivisera, Advocate h/f Mr. A. S. Bajaj, Advocate for Applicant  
in CA/11846/2017.  
Mr. Akram Inamdar, Advocate h/f Mr. S. S. Kazi, Advocate for  
Respondent.

**WITH CA/2080/2005 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH WP/1764/2002 WITH  
WP/2041/2002 WITH WP/4381/2002 WITH CA/4642/2006 IN  
WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/4429/2008 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH  
WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/6250/2008 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH  
CA/10134/2004 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/16639/2016 IN  
CA/7696/2015 WITH CA/10292/2007 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH  
CA/10794/2004 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/12293/2018 IN  
WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/10460/2012 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH  
CA/396/2005 IN FA/1322/2004 WITH CA/13607/2015 IN  
WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/12292/2018 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH  
CA/35/2014 IN WP/4381/2002 WITH CA/12294/2018 IN  
WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/11846/2017 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH  
CA/344/2015 IN WP/1764/2002**

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATED : 10<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2023.**

**P C. :-**

. The Civil Application Nos. 7537/2023 and 35/2014 to be heard at the stage of final hearing.

2. The applicants are at liberty to produce the documents on which they want to place reliance upon.

**( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )**

PS.B.