

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9714 OF 2023
IN WP/2041/2002**

Mehdi Hussain Khan Moinyaavar Jung,
Through special power of attorney .. Petitioner

Versus

Keshav Bhaurao Teli
Now deceased, through his legal heir,
Gulab Keshav Teli (Misal) and others .. Respondents

Mr. Sachin Deshmukh, Advocate h/f Mr. S. S. Jangada, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondents/State.

Mr. M. N. Shaikh, Advocate h/f Mr. S. S. Kazi, Advocate in Writ Petition No. 4381/2002.

Mr. R. N. Dhakane, Advocate h/f Mr. S. S. Thombre, Advocate in C.A.No. 344/2015.

Mr. Jay Veer, Advocate h/f Mr. R. S. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent No. 10 in W.P. No. 4797/2004.

WITH CA/2080/2005 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH WP/1764/2002 WITH WP/2041/2002 WITH WP/4381/2002 WITH CA/4642/2006 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/4429/2008 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/6250/2008 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/10134/2004 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/16639/2016 IN CA/7696/2015 WITH CA/7537/2023 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/10292/2007 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/10794/2004 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/12295/2018 IN WP/2041/2002 WITH CA/12293/2018 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/10460/2012 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/396/2005 IN FA/1322/2004 WITH CA/13607/2015 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/12292/2018 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/14012/2013 IN WP/2041/2002 WITH CA/35/2014 IN WP/4381/2002 WITH CA/12294/2018 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/11846/2017 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/344/2015 IN WP/1764/2002

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 11th AUGUST, 2023.

P C. :-

. Fix these matters for final hearing on board dated 11.09.2023.

The applications will be heard along with petition.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.